

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30635/2019

THE AUTHORISED OFFICER STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMAKRISHNA TOWNSHIP AND PROJECTS PVT. LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has already refused to file counter affidavit. Despite due service on respondent no.3, there is no appearance.

Service is not complete on respondent no.2. However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that they wish to withdraw the SLP. One week time, is granted to Ld. Counsel to file application/letter in this regard.

List again on 21.07.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm