

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30635/2019

THE AUTHORISED OFFICER STATE BANK OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMAKRISHNA TOWNSHIP AND PROJECTS
PVT. LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somanadri Goud Katam, AOR
Mr. Abubhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to
withdraw this petition.

Permission is granted, as prayed for.

Special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)